

Endurance Hires Timothy Quinn to Head Facultative Reinsurance, North America

PEMBROKE, Bermuda — November 11, 2015 — Endurance Specialty Holdings Ltd. (NYSE:ENH), a Bermuda-based specialty provider of property and casualty insurance and reinsurance, announced that Mr. Timothy Quinn will join the Company today as Senior Vice President, Head of Facultative Reinsurance, North America focusing on professional lines business. Mr. Quinn has more than twenty years of experience in the professional lines market providing underwriting, reinsurance and broking services. Mr. Quinn will report to Chris Donelan, President and Chief Underwriting Officer, Endurance Re U.S., and will be located in Endurance's Florham Park, New Jersey office.

Mr. Donelan commented, "We are extremely pleased that Tim is joining our Endurance Re team to launch new capabilities in the professional lines facultative space. We have a strong presence in the treaty market and his experience and network will enable us to quickly expand our professional lines footprint to facultative accounts."

Mr. Quinn joins Endurance from Berkley Re America where he managed their Professional Liability Facultative Department since 2010. Prior to that, he was Vice President with Everest Reinsurance Company for 14 years, where his responsibilities included managing their Professional Liability department as well as underwriting Casualty Treaty Reinsurance. Mr. Quinn was also a member of the FINPRO team within the Global Broking Department at Marsh & McLennan Inc. He holds a B.S. degree in Marketing from Kings College in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania.

About Endurance Specialty Holdings

Endurance Specialty Holdings Ltd. is a global specialty provider of property and casualty insurance and reinsurance. Through its operating subsidiaries, Endurance writes agriculture, professional lines, property, and casualty and other specialty lines of insurance and catastrophe, property, casualty, professional lines and specialty lines of reinsurance. We maintain excellent financial strength as evidenced by the ratings of A (Excellent) from A.M. Best (XV size category) and A (Strong) from Standard and Poor's on our principal operating subsidiaries. Endurance's headquarters are located at Waterloo House, 100 Pitts Bay Road, Pembroke HM 08, Bermuda and its mailing address is Endurance Specialty Holdings Ltd., Suite No. 784, No. 48 Par-la-Ville Road, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda. For more information about Endurance, please visit www.endurance.bm.

Contact

Investor Relations Phone: +1 441 278 0988

Email: investorrelations@endurance.bm